SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 670 OF 2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv. Mrs. Pratiba Singh, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for appellant submits that most of the unserved respondents are students and would have completed their respective courses and addresses of these students are not available with the appellant. He seeks permission to delete the unserved respondents from the array of the parties.

Accordingly, IA No.3/2008 is allowed and unserved respondents stand deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master