SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 161 OF 2012

(For Prel. Hearing)

SANTOSH UNIV.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. Ms. Prarana Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice.

Stay of any further action by the Medical Council of India in pursuance of Regulation 9 and consequential letter dated 23.02.2012.

Tag with C.A. No. 670 of 2007.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com