

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32176/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2013 in SA No. 9381/2013 in SPA No. 314/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GURU RAM RAI INSTITUTE OF M & H. SC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 34288 of 2013
[ROHIT BANSAL & ORS. V. STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.]
(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 32176 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

In SLP 34288 Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 4 in Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
SLP 32176

For RR 1-3 in Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
SLP 32176 Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.
Mr L.S. Bakshi, Adv.

For RR 4 in Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
SLP 34288 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Vivek, Adv.

For RR 5 Mr. R.K. Raizada, Adv,
Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Col. P.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Garg, Adv.

For RR 1-3 in
SLP 34288 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) NO. |
| 32176 of 2013. |
| List these matters on 28th March, 2014. |
| Rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile. |

www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com

|
| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER

|
|