Item No.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32421/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32422/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32423/2015 Office Report)

Date: 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In all the matters four weeks time, as last chance is given to all the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Item No.48 2

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 16.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG