HITEM NO.26

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 32421/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2015

in DBSA No. 798/2014 11/03/2015 in SBCWP No. 8117/2011 passed by

the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur) STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF

MEDICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32422/2015 (Office Report on Default )

SLP(C) No. 32423/2015 (Office Report on Default)

Date: 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, A

UPON hearing the counsel the Cour

ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted

petitioners to comply with Office Report

(SWETA DHYANI) (MADHU NARULA)

Sr. D. A. COURT MASTER weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with Office Report dated 03.10.2016.

Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER